Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102526758
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roger Dennis Cornett	Name: DESA IP, LLC
Scott Blaise Tylicki	23
Douglas Dean Rohrer	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ✓ No a Florida Limited Liability Company
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2701 Industrial Drive
Security Agreement Change	of Name
Other	
08/04/2002	City: Bowling Green State: KY Zip: 42101
08/01/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Datast Na. (a)
` '	
10,635126	
Addition	al numbers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	
Middleton Reutlinger Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson	Tower
Levieville	
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Jaka F. Oalassa Basa N. 200 050	00/05/2002
John F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353	08/05/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	including opver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014378 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, (an "Inventor/Assignor"), Roger Dennis Cornett, 800 Mooreland Drive,
Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103, and whereas I, (an "Inventor/Assignor"), Scott Blaise
Tylicki, 1605 Applegate Court, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42104, and whereas I, (an
"Inventor/Assignor"), Douglas Dean Rohrer, 106 Windmere Court, Bowling Green, Kentucky
42103, have invented certain improvements in a ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN BOX FOR
LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER, (the "Invention") and have executed a Utility Patent
Application filed herein, (the "Application"); and,

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), DESA IP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose post office address is 2701 Industrial Drive, Bowling Green, Kentucky, USA 42101 desires to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, our entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **Assignee** the entire right, title and interest in said **Application** and in said **Invention** disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

1

PATENT REEL: 014378 FRAME: 0114 We also agree that said Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and we agree to cooperate with said Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said Assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said Assignee.

Executed this the / day of august	, 2003, at Bowling Green, Kentucky.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X Kor a Banzis aux
	Roger Dennis Cornett -Inventor/Assignor

COUNTY OF Warren

Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st day of _______, 2003.

My Commission expires: 2-16-05

Notary Public

Executed this the day of Averst, 2003, at Bowling Green, Kentucky.

Scott Blaise Tylicki Inventor/Assignor

Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of linguist., 2003. My Commission expires: 2-16-05 Notary Public Executed this the day of AUGUST, 2003, at Bowling Green, Kentucky. Douglas Dean Rohrer - Inventor/Assignor STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF Warren Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of linguist., 2003. My Commission expires: 2-16-05 My Commission expires: 2-16-05		COUNTY OF Waven
(seal) Notary Public Executed this the day of AVGUST_, 2003, at Bowling Green, Kentucky. X Drug / L. Dour Bowling Douglas Dean Rohrer - Inventor/Assig STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF Warre Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	(seal) Executed this the day of AVCOST_, 2003, at Bowling Green, Kentucky. **Notary Public** **Document Townson County Of Warrer** Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of		Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of
STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	Douglas Dean Rohrer –Inventor/Assignor STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF Warran Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this pay of acknowledged, 2003. My Commission expires: 2-16-05		Line Faith Leon
Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	The state of the s	
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this B day of <u>luquel</u> , 2003. My Commission expires: <u>J-16-05</u> April Faith Leour	foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this B day of <u>luques</u> , 2003. My Commission expires: <u>J-16-05</u> Spila Faith Leonn		STATE OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF Warrer)
Livin Faith Leour	Link Faith Leonn		
(seal) Notary Public	(seal) Notary Public		My Commission expires: 2-16-05
			(seal) Notary Public

3

PATENT **REEL: 014378 FRAME: 0116**